504106063 11/21/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4152732

		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
KURT REINHARDT			11/14/2005		
CHARLES D. LEMME	11/18/2005				
GLEN WARD	11/11/2005				
WILLIAM L. RICHARDS	11/11/2005				
WAYNE SHOWALTER	11/14/2005				
BRANDON AMBLER	12/09/2005				
AUSTIN ASHBY	11/10/2005				
CHRIS BORCHERT	11/10/2005				
DEVON C. CAMPBELL			11/10/2005		
KIMBERLY CHRISTENS	EN		11/04/2005		
MATTHEW FREEMAN	12/02/2005				
ANDREW GHUSSON	11/11/2005				
RICK GRIEBEL	11/10/2005				
KENDALL B. HENDRICK	12/12/2005				
MIROSLAV HOLUBEC	11/11/2005				
PARULA MEHTA	12/13/2005				
VINCE RIZZO	11/14/2005				
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
		ANA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.			
Street Address:	1910 E. INNOVATION PARK DRIVE				
City:	TUCSON				
State/Country:	ARIZONA				
Postal Code:	85755				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number]		
Application Number:		15351411			

504106063

REEL: 040395 FRAME: 0170

Phone:		nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 359-8000			
Email:	· /	htprocurement@perkinscoie.com			
	•	(INS COIE LLP			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		BOX 1247			
Address Line 1:		EOX 1247 ENT - SEA			
		-			
Address Line 4:	ddress Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		079687-8014.US06			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JENNY DIAZ			
SIGNATURE:		/Jenny Diaz/			
DATE SIGNED:		11/21/2016			
Total Attachments: 17					
source=Assignment#page1.tif					
source=Assignment#page2.tif					
source=Assignment#page3.tif					
source=Assignment#page4.tif					
source=Assignment#page5.tif					
source=Assignment#page6.tif					
source=Assignment#page7.tif					
source=Assignment#page8.tif					
source=Assignment#page9.tif					
source=Assignment#page10.tif					
source=Assignment#page11.tif					
source=Assignment#page12.tif					
source=Assignment#page13.tif					
source=Assignment#page14.tif					
source=Assignment#page15.tif					
source=Assignment#page16.tif					
source=Assignment#page17.tif					

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Kurt Reinhardt 6540 Calle de Amigos Tucson, AZ 85750 US Nationality: United States

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Ventana Medical Systems, Inc. 1910 Innovation Park Drive Tucson, AZ 85755

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

AUTOMATED HIGH VOLUME SLIDE PROCESSING SYSTEM

U.S. Serial No. 11/116,676, filed April 27, 2005 U.S. Serial No. 11/181,625, filed July 13, 2005

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this. 4 day of NUX 2005.

Signature of Kurt Reinhardt

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Charles D. Lemme 618 Camino Lujosa Tucson, AZ 85704 US Nationality: United States

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Ventana Medical Systems, Inc. 1910 Innovation Park Drive Tucson, AZ 85755

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

AUTOMATED HIGH VOLUME SLIDE PROCESSING SYSTEM

U.S. Serial No. 11/116,676, filed April 27, 2005

U.S. Serial No. 11/181,625, filed July 13, 2005

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof?

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 1 day of

2005.

Signature of Charles D. Lomme

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Glen Ward 8181 N. Tammeron Court Tucson, AZ 85741 US Nationality: United States

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Ventana Medical Systems, Inc. 1910 Innovation Park Drive Tucson, AZ 85755

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

AUTOMATED HIGH VOLUME SLIDE PROCESSING SYSTEM

U.S. Serial No. 11/116,676, filed April 27, 2005 U.S. Serial No. 11/181,625, filed July 13, 2005

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this // day of _____, 2005.

Signature of Glen Ward

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

William L. Richards 1885 W. Via Mandarina Tucson, AZ 85737 US Nationality: United States

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Ventana Medical Systems, Inc. 1910 Innovation Park Drive Tucson, AZ 85755

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

AUTOMATED HIGH VOLUME SLIDE PROCESSING SYSTEM

U.S. Serial No. 11/116,676, filed April 27, 2005 U.S. Serial No. 11/181,625, filed July 13, 2005

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this $11 \text{ day of } \sqrt{11} \text{ day of } \sqrt{2005}$.

<u>a Phi</u>

Signature of William L. Richards

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Wayne Showalter 1101 E. Via Lucerna Tucson, AZ 85718 US Nationality: United States

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Ventana Medical Systems, Inc. 1910 Innovation Park Drive Tucson, AZ 85755

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

AUTOMATED HIGH VOLUME SLIDE PROCESSING SYSTEM

U.S. Serial No. 11/116,676, filed April 27, 2005 U.S. Serial No. 11/181,625, filed July 13, 2005

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 14 day of 100mm ber 2005.

Signature of Wayne Showalter

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Brandon Ambler 4259 E. Wading Pond Tucson, AZ 85712 US Nationality: United States

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Ventana Medical Systems, Inc. 1910 Innovation Park Drive Tucson, AZ 85755

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

AUTOMATED HIGH VOLUME SLIDE PROCESSING SYSTEM

U.S. Serial No. 11/116,676, filed April 27, 2005 U.S. Serial No. 11/181,625, filed July 13, 2005

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this _9 day of December , 2005.

Signature of Brandon Ambler

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Austin Ashby 3671 W. Flynn Court Tucson, AZ 85742 US Nationality: United States

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Ventana Medical Systems, Inc. 1910 Innovation Park Drive Tucson, AZ 85755

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

AUTOMATED HIGH VOLUME SLIDE PROCESSING SYSTEM

U.S. Serial No. 11/116,676, filed April 27, 2005 U.S. Serial No. 11/181,625, filed July 13, 2005

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 10th day of November, 2005.

Art M. Bhy

Signature of Austin Ashby

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Chris Borchert 3541 E. Cody Avenue Tucson, AZ 85716 US Nationality: United States

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Ventana Medical Systems, Inc. 1910 Innovation Park Drive Tucson, AZ 85755

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

AUTOMATED HIGH VOLUME SLIDE PROCESSING SYSTEM

U.S. Serial No. 11/116,676, filed April 27, 2005 U.S. Serial No. 11/181,625, filed July 13, 2005

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 10 day of November ______ 2005.

Ung May

Signature of Chris Borchert

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Devon C. Campbell 11822 N. Copper Butte Drive Tucson, AZ 85737 US Nationality: United States

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Ventana Medical Systems, Inc. 1910 Innovation Park Drive Tucson, AZ 85755

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

AUTOMATED HIGH VOLUME SLIDE PROCESSING SYSTEM

U.S. Serial No. 11/116,676, filed April 27, 2005 U.S. Serial No. 11/181,625, filed July 13, 2005

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 10 day of November , 2005.

Signature of Nevon C. Campbell

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Kimberly Christensen 896 Highway 15 Pinos Altos, NM 88053 Nationality: United States

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Ventana Medical Systems, Inc. 1910 Innovation Park Drive Tucson, AZ 85755

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

AUTOMATED HIGH VOLUME SLIDE PROCESSING SYSTEM

U.S. Serial No. 11/116,676, filed April 27, 2005 U.S. Serial No. 11/181,625, filed July 13, 2005

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this $*\mathcal{Y}_*$ day of 2005.

Signature of Kämberly Christensen

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Matthew Freeman 515 Shadbury Court Fort Collins, CO 80525 US Nationality: United States

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Ventana Medical Systems, Inc. 1910 Innovation Park Drive Tucson, AZ 85755

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

AUTOMATED HIGH VOLUME SLIDE PROCESSING SYSTEM

U.S. Serial No. 11/116,676, filed April 27, 2005 U.S. Serial No. 11/181,625, filed July 13, 2005

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 2nd day of Necember, 2005.

Mayland

Signature of Matthew Freeman

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Andrew Ghusson 11522 N. Monica Leigh Place Tucson, AZ 85737 US Nationality: United States

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Ventana Medical Systems, Inc. 1910 Innovation Park Drive Tucson, AZ 85755

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled;

AUTOMATED HIGH VOLUME SLIDE PROCESSING SYSTEM

U.S. Serial No. 11/116,676, filed April 27, 2005 U.S. Serial No. 11/181,625, filed July 13, 2005

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this $//^{n}$ day of November , 2005.

Signature of Andrew Ghusson

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Rick Griebel 9914 N. Calle Solano Tucson, AZ 85737 US Nationality: United States

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Ventana Medical Systems, Inc. 1910 Innovation Park Drive Tucson, AZ 85755

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

AUTOMATED HIGH VOLUME SLIDE PROCESSING SYSTEM

U.S. Serial No. 11/116,676, filed April 27, 2005 U.S. Serial No. 11/181,625, filed July 13, 2005

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

NoveriBER IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have bereunto set hand and seal this / Ray of 2005. Signature of Rick Griebel

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Kendall B. Hendrick 6648 N. Los Leones Drive Tucson, AZ 85718 US Nationality: United States

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Ventana Medical Systems, Inc. 1910 Innovation Park Drive Tueson, AZ 85755

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

AUTOMATED HIGH VOLUME SLIDE PROCESSING SYSTEM

U.S. Serial No. 11/116,676, filed April 27, 2005 U.S. Serial No. 11/181,625, filed July 13, 2005

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 12 day of Decenter, 2009	5.
Town -	

Signature of Kendall B. Hendrick

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Miroslav Holubec 2045 E. Cerrada Nopal Tucson, AZ 85718 US Nationality: United States

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Ventana Medical Systems, Inc. 1910 Innovation Park Drive Tucson, AZ 85755

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

AUTOMATED HIGH VOLUME SLIDE PROCESSING SYSTEM

U.S. Serial No. 11/116,676, filed April 27, 2005 U.S. Serial No. 11/181,625, filed July 13, 2005

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this _// day of _wateringer_____, 2005.

Signature of Miroslav Holubec

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Parula Mehta 12511 N. Wayfarer Way Oro Valley, AZ 85737 US Nationality: United States

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Ventana Medical Systems, Inc. 1910 Innovation Park Drive Tucson, AZ 85755

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

AUTOMATED HIGH VOLUME SLIDE PROCESSING SYSTEM

U.S. Serial No. 11/116,676, filed April 27, 2005 U.S. Serial No. 11/181,625, filed July 13, 2005

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 13 day of December, 2005.

Signature of Parula Mehta

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Vince Rizzo 11087 N. Cloud View Tucson, AZ 85737 US Nationality: United States

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Ventana Medical Systems, Inc. 1910 Innovation Park Drive Tucson, AZ 85755

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

AUTOMATED HIGH VOLUME SLIDE PROCESSING SYSTEM

U.S. Serial No. 11/116,676, filed April 27, 2005 U.S. Serial No. 11/181,625, filed July 13, 2005

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 14 day of November

Signature of Vince Rizzo

PATENT REEL: 040395 FRAME: 0188

RECORDED: 11/21/2016